Bid 28-23 Pavement Markings
February 17, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.

Items Est. Qty. Unit

1 320,000 LF
2 400,000 LF
3 10,000 LF
4 350 LF
5 2000 SF
6 3600 LF
7 1000 LF
8 100 SF
9

Bid Total:

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager
Judie Belanger, Finance Director
Peter Rice, Public Works Director
Dave Desfosses, Project Manager
Tobias Shea, Project Manager
Purchasing Coordinator

KS Corporation

9 Rockview Way

Rockland, MA 02370

Attn: Kathy DeLong, President
P: 781-982-9229
bids@k5corporation.com

Item Description

4" Single White Edge Striping Latex Based Paint (Inplace)

4" Double or Single Yellow Centerlne Striping Latex based Paint
12" Thermoplastic Line (Inplace)

18" Thermoplastic Line (Inplace)

Thermoplastic Pavement Symbols or Words (Inplace)

6" Single White Bike Lane Striping Latex Based Paint (Inplace)
4" White Parking Stalls Latex Paint Using Hand Cart (Inplace)
Preformed Thermoplastic Symbols for bike markings, as needed
$ 500000 Allowance Traffic Flagging (control)

Unit Price  Total

$§ 0075 $ 24,000.00
$§ 0075 $ 30,000.00
$ 4500 $ 45,000.00
$ 6.000 $ 2,100.00
$ 5000 $ 10,000.00
$ 0120 S 432.00
$ 039 $ 390.00
$ 30.000 $ 3,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 119,922.00
AWARDED

Markings, Inc.

30 Riverside Drive

Pembroke, MA 02359

Attn: Monique Souza, President
P: 781-826-5171

monique@ markingsinc.com

Unit Price Total

$ 0.079 $ 25,280.00
$ 0.158 § 63,200.00
$ 495 $ 49,500.00
$ 735§ 2,572.50
$ 6.85 § 13,700.00
$ 0.16 $ 576.00
$ 045 $ 450.00
$ 54.65 $ 5,465.00

$ 5,000.00

$ 165,743.50

Did not sign bid

On-The-Line, Inc.

22 Alden Street

Bangor, ME 04401
Attn: Al Griffin, Owner
P: 207-947-9912
al@onthelinecorp.com

Unit Price Total
0.090
0.160
2.00
3.50
5.00
0.60
0.45

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 32.00

PP AL PP PA L LA

28,800.00
64,000.00
20,000.00
1,225.00
10,000.00
2,160.00
450.00
3,200.00
5,000.00
134,835.00
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